Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven R. Hix	08/10/1988
Paul E. Gulick	08/10/1988
Robert E. Haas	08/10/1988

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	In Focus Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	7649 SW Mohawk Street	
City:	Tualatin	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08390937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-6500 Email: jflynn@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group LLP
Address Line 1: 17933 NW Evergreen Parkway, Suite 250

Address Line 2: Attn: Julianne Flynn

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012.P47017D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julianne Flynn

Total Attachments: 2

source=JJF_47017D#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0359

500274083

740 E

PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEVEN R. HIX, of Lake Oswego, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, PAUL E. GULICK, of Tualatin, County of Washington, State of Oregon, and ROBERT E. HAAS, of Tualatin, County of Washington, State of Oregon, have invented an IMPROVED ELECTRONIC TRANSPARENCY METHOD AND APPARATUS for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on the $\frac{10^{-1} \text{ k}}{10^{-1} \text{ k}}$ day of August, 1988; and

WHEREAS, IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 7649 S.W. Mohawk Street, Tualatin, Oregon, 97062 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, STEVEN R. HIX, PAUL E. GULICK and ROBERT E. HAAS, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

> PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0361

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Tualatin, State of Oregon, this / <u>/ / / //</u> day of August, 1988.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

ss.

This 10th This day of August, 1988, before me personally came the above-named Steven R. Hix, Paul E. Gulick and Robert E. Haas, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: 9-8-88

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 05/09/2007